ORIGINAL TITLE PAGE

CPCN 1070 Sub 2

No supplement to this tariff will be issued Except for the purpose of cancelling the tariff Unless specifically authorized by the Authority.

Additions to, changes in and eliminations From this tariff will be in loose-leaf form.

BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC. C.P.C.N. 1070, Sub 2

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO.1

NAMING

RULES AND REGULATIONS

AND RATES AND CHARGES

FOR THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS

IN CHARTER LIMOUSINE SERVICE

WITHIN AND BETWEEN POINTS AND PLACES

IN CLARK COUNTY AND NYE COUNTY, NEVADA

ISSUED:

EFFECTIVE

BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC. JAY D. OKON, PRESIDENT 2125 WESTERN AVENUE LAS VEGAS, NV. 89102

ACCEPTED

JUL 27 2017

ORIGINAL	PAGE 2	BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC. CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF NO. 1	. CPCN No.1070 Sub 2
RULE NO.		RULES AND REGULATIONS	
5	RULES, REC THE TRANS PLACES WI	ON OF TARIFF FULATIONS, RATES AND CHARGES NAMED IN THIS PORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAG THIN AND BETWEEN CLARK COUNTY AND NYE CO RS LIMITED AS SET FORTH BY NAC 706.	E FROM POINTS AND
10	RATES AND DEADHEAD DISPATCHE	ION OF RATES AND CHARGES CHARGES NAMED IN THIS TARIFF ARE APPLICABI AND LIVE SERVICE, AND APPLY FROM THE TIME TO DUNTIL VEHICLE RETURNS TO COMPANY DOMICI S ARE DISCHARGED.	THE VEHICLE IS
15	MAY EXCE	GAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED THE CAPACITY OF THE ED 50 POUNDS. EXPLOSIVES, INFLAMMABLES OR HEE TRANSPORTED.	VEHICLE. NO BAG ARMFUL LIQUIDS
20	ANIMALS LIVE ANIM CONTAINE	ALS WILL NOT BE CARRIED UNLESS CONFINED IN A R EXCEPT FOR DOGS ASSISTING HANDICAPPED CU	AN APPROPRIATE STOMERS.
25	CARRIER R UNDER THI FOR ONESE	ABLE PERSONS ESERVES THE RIGHT TO REFUSE TRANSPORTATION INFLUENCE OF INTOXICANTS OR DRUGS OR INCA ILF OR WHOSE CONDUCT IS LIKELY TO BE OBJECTI ATED OR ILL PERSONS ACCOMPANIED BY A NURSI	PABLE OF CARING ONABLE, EXCEPT:
30	CONTENTS CARE AND	ILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO BAC UNLESS SUCH LOSS OR DAMAGE IS CAUSED BY LA THEN ONLY TO A MAXIMUM LIABILITY OF \$250 FO D, ANY SINGLE PIECE OF BAGGAGE, INCLUDING ITS	CK OF REASONABLE R THE LOSS OF, OR
Issued:			fective:
		BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC. JAY D. OKON, PRESIDENT 2125 WESTERN AVENUE	JUL 27 2017 ada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

ORIGINAL PAGE 3 BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC. CPCN No.1070 Sub 2 CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF NO. 1 RULE NO. **RULES AND REGULATIONS** 35 CLAIMS FOR LOST OR DAMAGED FREIGHT OR BAGGAGE A CLAIM BY A SHIPPER OR CONSIGNOR AGAINST A COMMON OR CONTRACT MOTOR CARRIER FOR LOST OR DAMAGED FREIGHT OR BAGGAGE MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE CARRIER WITHIN 7 DAYS AFTER THE LOSS OR DAMAGE IS DISCOVERED. WITHIN 14 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THE CLAIM THE CARRIER SHALL: COMPENSATE THE SHIPPER OR CONSIGNOR; OR DELIVER TO THE SHIPPER OR CONSIGNOR A WRITTEN DENIAL OF THE CLAIM. A DENIAL OF A CLAIM MAY BE APPEALED BY THE SHIPPER OR CONSIGNOR TO THE AUTHORITY. 40 TYPES OF AUTOMOBILES (1) TRADITIONAL LIMOUSINES (2) LIVERY LIMOUSINES 45 SMOKING POLICY ALL VEHICLES WILL BE NON-SMOKING CANCELLATION 50 NOTICE OF CANCELLATION MUST BE GIVEN TO THE CARRIER NO LESS THAN TWO HOURS PRIOR TO DEPARTURE. IF NOTICE IS NOT GIVEN, A CHARGE EQUAL TO THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR THE SERVICE ORIGINALLY REQUESTED WILL BE PAYABLE.

Issued:

Effective:

BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC. JAY D. OKON, PRESIDENT 2125 WESTERN AVENUE

2125 WESTERN AVENUE

LAS VEGAS, NV. 89102

JUL 2 7 2017

Nevada Transpursation Auth

Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

ACCEPTED

8th revised page 4 Cancels

BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC. CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF NO 1

CPCN 1070 sub2

7th revised page 4

RATES AND CHARGES

	TIER ONE
Five Passenger Traditional Limousine Sedan:	
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR	\$59.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	\$29.50
Five Passenger Luxury/Import Sedan(Mercedes, BMW e	tc.)
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR	\$75.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	\$37.50
	~
Seven Passenger Stretch Limousine	
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR	\$65.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	\$32.50
Nine Passenger Stretch Limousine	
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR	\$80.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	\$40.00
Ten Passenger Stretch Limousine	
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR	\$90.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	\$45.00
Eight Passenger SUV	
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR	\$93.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	\$46.50
Nine Passenger Van	
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR	\$77.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	\$38.50

All vehicle passenger counts listed above include the driver

BAGGAGE FEE WHEN DRIVER PARKS CAR AT AIRPORT GROUND ZERO AND GOES INTO TERMINAL TO GREET THE CLIENT \$10.00

INDEPENDENT AIRPORT MEET & GREET \$30.00 PARKING FEE FOR PICKUPS AT AIRPORT \$5.00

AMENITIES WILL BE AT COST PLUS \$10.00 PER AMENITY.

THIS TIER ONLY APPLIES TO CUSTOMER RESERVATIONS WHICH WERE PRE-ARRANGED BY TELEPHONE, FAX, GDS SYSTEMS OR THE INTERNET.

Issued:

BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC. JAY D. OKON, PRESIDENT

2125 WESTERN AVENUE LAS VEGAS, NV 89102 Effective:

ACCEPTED

JUL 27 2017

5th revised page 5 Cancels

BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC. CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF NO 1

CPCN 1070 sub 2

4th revised page 5

RATES AND CHARGES

TIER TWO FOR ANY CLIENT WHOSE VEHICLE USAGE EQUALS OR EXCEEDS 100 HOURS PER MONTH

Five Passenger Traditional Limousine Sedan;	
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR	\$39.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	\$19.50

Five Passenger Luxury/Import Sedan(Mercedes,BMW etc.)
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER
\$65.00
\$32.50

 Seven Passenger Stretch Limousine

 MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR
 \$45.00

 EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER
 \$22.50

Nine Passenger Stretch Limousine
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR \$55.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER \$27.50

Ten Passenger Stretch Limousine
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR \$75.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER \$37.50

Eight Passenger SUV
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR \$65.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER \$32.50

Nine Passenger Van
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR \$60.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER \$30.00

Fifteen Passenger Stretch SUV
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR \$95.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER \$47.50

Fifteen Passenger Sprinter Van
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR \$95.00
EASCH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER \$47.50

All vehicle passenger counts listed above include the driver

BAGGAGE FEE WHEN DRIVER PARKS CAR AT AIRPORT GROUND ZERO AND GOES INTO TERMINAL

TO GREET THE CLIENT \$10.00
INDEPENDENT AIRPORT MEET & GREET \$30.00
PARKING FEE FOR PICKUPS AT AIRPORT \$5.00

AMENITIES WILL BE AT COST PLUS \$10.00 PER AMENITY.

THIS TIER ONLY APPLIES TO CUSTOMER RESERVATIONS WHICH WERE PRE-ARRANGED BY TELEPHONE, FAX, GDS SYSTEMS OR THE INTERNET.

Issued:

Effective:

BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC. JAY D. OKON, PRESIDENT 2125 WESTERN AVENUE

LAS VEGAS, NV 89102

ACCEPTED

JUL 27 2017

9th supplemental page 6 Cancels

BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC. CPCN 1070 sub 2 **CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF NO 1**

8th supplemental page 6

RATES AND CHARGES

TIER THREE

FOR ANY PASSENGER WHO SEEKS TRANSPORTATION PRE-ARRANGED BY OTHER THAN TELEPHONE, FAX. **GDS SYSTEMS OR THE INTERNET**

Five Passenger Traditional Limousine Sedan:	
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR	\$35.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	\$17.50
	\$17.50
Seven Passenger Stretch Limousine	
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR	\$45.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	\$22,50
Nine Passenger Stretch Limousine	
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR	\$45.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	\$22.50
Ten Passenger Stretch Limousine	
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR	\$59.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	\$29.50
	42 3130
Eight Passenger SUV	
MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR	\$40.00
EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER	\$20.00

All vehicle passenger counts listed above include the driver

BAGGAGE FEE WHEN DRIVER PARKS CAR AT AIRPORT GROUND ZERO AND GOES INTO TERMINAL TO

\$66.00

\$33.00

GREET THE CLIENT

Nine Passenger Van

MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR

EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER

\$10.00

INDEPENDENT AIRPORT MEET & GREET

\$30.00

PARKING FEE FOR PICKUPS AT AIRPORT

AMENITIES WILL BE AT COST PLUS \$10.00 PER AMENITY.

Issued:

Effective:

BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC. JAY D OKON, PRESIDENT 2125 WESTERN AVENUE

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89102

ACCEPTED

JUL 27 2017

Original Page 7

BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC. CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF NO 1

CPCN 1070 sub 2

RATES AND CHARGES

TIER FOUR

FOR ANY CLIENT WHOSE VEHICLE USAGE EQUALS OR EXCEEDS 200 HOURS PER MONTH

Five Passenger Traditional Limousine Sedan:

MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR \$38.00 EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER \$19.00

Five Passenger Luxury/Import Sedan(Mercedes, BMW etc.)

MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR \$56.00 EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER \$28.00

Seven Passenger Stretch Limousine

MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR \$39.00 EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER \$19.50

Nine Passenger Stretch Limousine

MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR \$39.00 EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER \$19.50

Ten Passenger Stretch Limousine

MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR \$54.00 EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER \$27.00

Eight Passenger SUV

MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR \$56.00 EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER \$28.00

Nine Passenger Van

MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR \$55.00 EACH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER \$27.50

Fifteen Passenger Sprinter Van

MINIMUM CHARGE ONE HOUR \$85.00 EASCH ONE-HALF HOUR THEREAFTER \$42.50

All vehicle passenger counts listed above include the driver

BAGGAGE FEE WHEN DRIVER PARKS CAR AT AIRPORT GROUND ZERO AND GOES INTO TERMINAL TO

GREET THE CLIENT \$10.00

INDEPENDENT AIRPORT MEET & GREET \$30.00

PARKING FEE FOR PICKUPS AT AIRPORT \$5.00

AMENITIES WILL BE AT COST PLUS \$10.00 PER AMENITY.

THIS TIER ONLY APPLIES TO CUSTOMER RESERVATIONS WHICH WERE PRE-ARRANGED BY TELEPHONE, FAX, GDS SYSTEMS OR THE INTERNET.

Issued:

Effective:

ACCEPTED

JUL 27 2017

Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC. JAY D. OKON, PRESIDENT 2125 WESTERN AVENUE

LAS VEGAS, NV 89102

BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC.

Original Page #8

CPCN 1070 Sub 2

FUEL SURCHARGE TABLE AND RULES

The following Fuel Surcharge Rules will apply to carriers who are authorized to provide charter service by limousine and who are authorized to charge and collect a fuel surcharge:

- 1. The price of regular and diesel fuel is an amount equal to the retail price per gallon of regular and diesel fuel effective for the 25th calendar day of the immediately preceding month determined according to the United States Department of Energy (DOE), Energy Information Administration (EIA) survey on Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Regular Grade West Coast (PADD 5) and Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Diesel, All Types West Coast (PADD 5). The prices may be obtained by calling the DOE, EIA at (202) 586-8800 or via the DOE, EIA website at www.eia.doe.gov, via the "Petroleum" link.
- 2. If the 25th day of the calendar month is a Federal holiday, the fuel price will be determined based on the stated DOE price available on the next subsequent business day.
- 3. The DOE fuel price obtained will then be indexed based on the matrix set forth below to determine the fuel surcharge. The fuel surcharge will apply for all charter limousine transportation beginning on the 1st day of the following month and will remain in effect through the last day of that calendar month.
- 4. The fuel surcharge will be added on an hourly basis utilizing the matrix set forth below. The resulting charge is in addition to all other applicable transportation charges.

When the DOE Fuel Price Per Gallon reported on the 25th of the month is:	The Fuel Surcharge that becomes effective on the 1st day of the following month is:
\$2.25 - \$2.74	\$2.00
\$2.75 - \$3.24	\$3.00
\$3.25 - \$3.74	\$4.00
\$3.75 - \$4.24	\$5.00
\$4.25 - \$4.74	\$6.00
\$4.75 - \$5.24	\$7.00
\$5.25 - \$5.74	\$8.00
\$5.75 - \$6.24	\$9.00
\$6.25 - \$6.74	\$10.00

NOTE 1: The fuel surcharge that is applicable for a given month must be passed along to all customers.

NOTE 2: The fuel surcharge must be shown separately from the charter revenue on carrier transportation documents for the purpose of identifying the amount as special fuel-related revenue.

December 16, 2010

BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS
VEGAS, INC
JAY D. OKON
2125 WESTERN AVENUE
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89102

Effective:

ACCEPTED

JUL 2 7 2017

BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC. CPCN/Permit 1070 Sub 2

Original Page #9

N.T.A. #1

3% TAX Pursuant to SECTION 51 of AB175

The following rules apply to carriers who provide passenger transportation, excluding airport transport service:

Pursuant to Nevada Legislative Senate Bill No. 376

Sec. 36. Section 51 of Assembly Bill No. 175 of this session is hereby amended to read as follows:

- Sec. 51. 1. Except as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition to any other fee or assessment imposed pursuant to this chapter, an excise tax is hereby imposed on the connection, whether by dispatch or other means, made by a common motor carrier of a passenger to a person or operator willing to transport the passenger at the rate of 3 percent of the total fare charged for the transportation, which must include, without limitation, all fees, surcharges, technology fees, convenience charges for the use of a credit or debit card and any other amount that is part of the fare. The Department of Taxation shall charge and collect from each common motor carrier of passengers the excise tax imposed by this subsection.
 - 2. The provisions of subsection 1 do not apply to an airport transfer service.
 - 3. (Intentionally omitted)
- 4. As used in this section, "airport transfer service" means the transportation of passengers and their baggage in the same vehicle, except by taxicab, for a per capita charge between airports or between an airport and points and places in this State. The term does not include charter services by bus, charter services by limousine, scenic tours or special services.

NOTE 1: The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to all customers.

NOTE 2: The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge must be shown separately from the total fare as defined above.

Issued:	Issued By:	Effective:
August 24, 2015	BLS LIMOUSINE SERVICE OF LAS VEGAS, INC. JAY D OKON 2125 WESTERN AVENUE LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89102	ACCEPTED JUL 27 2017 Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada